

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.36574-36576/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in WA No. 175/2009
& WA No. 176/2009 & WA No. 177/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF MADRAS MOT.LTD.(MM FORG.LT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRU S. MARUDHUPANDIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V Karthic, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.Issue notice confined to the question of payment
of full back wages.In the meantime, operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed, subject to petitioners'
depositing in this Court, an amount of Rs. 3 lacs
within three weeks from today.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master