

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5953-5955 OF 2011

Mangagement of Madras .. Appellant(s)
Motors Ltd.

Versus

Thiru S. Gunasekaran .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the parties have arrived at a settlement before the National Lok Adlat, Madurai, Tamil Nadu held on 06.12.2014.

2. In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties to the lis, nothing survives in these appeals for our consideration and decision.

3. Accordingly, the civil appeals are

disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived
2

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.12.13
14:18:42 IST
Reason:

at between the parties.

4. The appellant is permitted to withdraw the amount along with interest, if any, deposited by it before this Court, pursuant to order dated 28.02.2011.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 12, 2014.
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-9/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5953-5955/2011

MANAGEMENT OF MADRAS MOT.LTD.(MM FORG.LT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRU S. MARUDHUPANDIAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Settlement memo dated 06.12.2014 is taken on
record.

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]